The learned Commissioner under Workmen''s Compensation Act, 1923 came to
the conclusion that the death had occurred during the course of employment and,
therefore, the claimants were entitled to compensation under the Workmen''s
Compensation Act, 1923. The compensation payable has been calculated at Rs.
1,69,440/-(Rupees one lac sixty nine thousand four hundred and forty only) along
with interest @ 12% per annum from the date of accident upto two months from the
date of delivery of copy of the said order.

9. The learned Counsel for the appellant contends that the learned Commissioner
was in error in granting interest to the claimants prior to the date of adjudication of